## Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch

No. 5411 - E/PW/O/E - II/2M - 19/17

## ORDER

In terms of Finance (Audit) Department's Order No.3990 – F, dated 04.05.2005, surname of Shri Rabi Lochan Bouri, L.D.Clerk, [Office of The Executive Engineer, Bankura Division under P.W.Dte], S/o Late Surendranath Bouri is hereby changed from 'Bouri' to 'Das' with effect from 20.01.2016.

- 2. The afore stated change in the surname of the incumbent concerned shall be recorded in the Service Book and all relevant office records under proper attestation.
- 3) All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Sd/-

Date: 29.12.2017

Chief Engineer (HQ), Public Works Directorate.

No. 5411/1(2) – E Date: 29.12.17

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- i) The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal.
- ii) Treasury Officer, Bankura Treasury Office.

Sd/-

Assistant Chief Engineer, Public Works Directorate.

No. 5411 /2(4) – E Date:29.12.17

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- i) The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Public Works Directorate.
- ii) The Executive Engineer, Bankura Division, Public Works Directorate.
- iii) Shri Rabi Lochan Bouri, L.D.Clerk, [Office of The Executive Engineer, Bankura Division under P.W.Dte].
- (iv) Guard File.

Assistant Chief Engineer Public Works Directorate.